Village of Ontonagon Planning Commission

Notice of Public Hearing

Master Plan

Notice is hereby given that the Village of Ontonagon Planning Commission has prepared a draft Master Plan and will conduct a public hearing on the proposed Master Plan on **FEBRUARY 1ST at 5 pm, in the Village Hall, 315 Quartz Street, Ontonagon, MI.**

The proposed Master Plan can be viewed on-line at https://villageofontonagon.org, at the Village offices, and the Ontonagon Library, during regular business hours. Comments may be submitted in writing to the Planning Commission, 315 Quartz Street, Ontonagon, MI 49953, prior to the hearing. All interested persons are invited to attend.

Village of Ontonagon Planning Commission